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APPLICATION REFERRAL

 

TO: 

 Amador Air District 

 Building Department  

 County Counsel  

 Environmental Health Department 

 Surveying Department  

 Transportation and Public Works 

Department 

 Waste Management 

 Sheriff’s Office 

 AFPD 

 ACTC 

 Amador Transit 

 Amador Water Agency 

 Cal Fire 

 CHP 

 Caltrans, District 10 

 CDFW, Region 2 

 Amador LAFCO 

 Shingle Springs Band of Miwok 

Indians** 

 Calaveras Band of Mi-Wuk 

Indians** 

 Chicken Ranch Rancheria of Me-

Wuk Indians** 

 Jackson Rancheria Band of Miwuk 

Indians** 

 United Auburn Indian Community of 

the Auburn Rancheria** 

          Nashville Enterprise Miwok-  

          Maidu-Nishinam Tribe** 

          Washoe Tribe of Nevada and                 

          California** 

          Ione Band of Miwok Indians** 

          Buena Vista Band of Me-Wuk        

          Indians**

 
DATE:  August 4, 2022 

 

FROM:  Nicole Sheppard, Planning Department 

 
PROJECT: Request for a Use Permit (UP-22;6-3) to provide outdoor seating and mobile food vendors in a 

C1 Retail Commercial and Office Zone district.  
 
  Owner/Applicant: Amador Brewing Company 
  Supervisorial District: 4 

 Location: 20171 State Highway 88, Pine Grove, CA 95665 
 

REVIEW: As part of the preliminary review process, this project is being referred to State, Tribal, and 

local agencies for their review and comment.  The Amador County Technical Advisory 

Committee (TAC) will review the project for environmental impacts, recommend approval of 

the environmental document under CEQA, and propose and review draft conditions of approval 

for the project during during its regular meeting on Thursday, August 18th, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. 

in the Board Chambers at the County Administration Building, 810 Court Street, Jackson, 

California as well as via teleconference.  

 

 

















































 

 

Comments 
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Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org>

July 21 2022 TAC Items

1 message

Michelle Opalenik <mopalenik@amadorgov.org> Thu, Jul 14, 2022 at 10:47 AM
To: Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org>
Cc: Environmental Health <ACEH@amadorgov.org>, Mark Hopkins <mhopkins@amadorgov.org>

Since I cannot be able to attend the July 21, 2022 TAC meeting (and at this time, my replacement has not been selected),
I provide the following comments and draft conditions. 

Amador Brewing Company/UP-22;603:  

ACEH does not object to finding the application complete.  Our proposed condition is as follows:  

All mobile food vendors brought to the site by Amador Brewery shall hold a valid Mobile Food Facility Permit issued by
Amador County Environmental Health Department. AMADOR COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT
SHALL MONITOR THIS CONDITION.

(note:  Only MFFs are allowed, businesses classified as "caterers" and "temporary food facilities" not allowed unless they
also have a MFF permit)


NOTE:  On March 9, 2022, the Amador County Environmental Health Department received an evaluation by a qualified
professional of the existing on-site sewage disposal system that serves the Brewery property.  While the system was
concluded to be adequate for the projected flows, it was noted some of the distribution boxes required replacement.  The
Environmental Health Department requires that the D-box replacement be completed prior to finalizing of the existing
building permit (#211345).

Black Rock Consulting/Mace Meadows Monopine Tower/UP-22;6-4)

Additional information is needed.  This and surrounding parcels are served by on-site sewage disposal systems.  Please
update the site plan showing all septic tanks and leach fields within 100 feet of the tower.  While the area is served by
public water, please also note whether or not any active or inactive groundwater wells exist within 100 feet of the tower. If
so, please also add this to the site plan.

Sincerely,
Michelle

-- 

Michelle Opalenik
Michelle Opalenik, Director
Amador County Environmental Health Department
810 Court Street
Jackson, CA 95642
(209) 223-6439
(209) 223-6536 (Direct)

https://www.google.com/maps/search/810+Court+Street+Jackson,+CA+95642?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/810+Court+Street+Jackson,+CA+95642?entry=gmail&source=g
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Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org>

TAC Project Referral - UP-22;6-3 Amador Brewing Company - Mobile Food Vendor &
Outdoor Seating - Completeness


AFPD Headquarters <afpdhdq@amadorgov.org> Mon, Jul 18, 2022 at 10:51 AM
To: Amador County Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org>

Since there is no parcel split, CFD does not apply. However, there may be additional fees for the tenant improvement;
extra square footage added to the original building since it's commercial. Pat may have already handled it and quoted
them fees already. Pat, if not, please let me know. This is for the brewery on the left next to Pine Grove Stem Elementary
School. 

Nicole Cook

Amador Fire Protection District

810 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

209-223-6391-phone

209-223-6646-fax

This communication may contain legally privileged and confidential information sent solely for the use of the intended
recipient, and the privilege is not waived by the receipt of this communication by an unintended and unauthorized recipient. If
you are not the intended recipient of this communication you are not authorized to use it in any manner, and must either
immediately destroy it or return it to the sender. Please notify the sender immediately be telephone at (209) 223-6391 if you
received this communication in error.”


[Quoted text hidden]

https://www.google.com/maps/search/810+Court+Street+Jackson,+CA+95642?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/810+Court+Street+Jackson,+CA+95642?entry=gmail&source=g


“Provide a safe and reliable transportation network that serves all people and respects the environment”

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT 10 PLANNING
P.O. BOX 2048 | STOCKTON, CA 95201
(209) 948-7325 | FAX (209) 948-7164 TTY 711
www.dot.ca.gov

July 20, 2022

Ruslan Bratan
Amador County Planning Department  
810 Court Street
Jackson, CA  95642-2132

Mr. Bratan,

Caltrans appreciates the opportunity to review and respond to the Amador Brewing 
Company Use Permit UP-22;6-3 request to provide outdoor seating and mobile food 
vendors in a Retail Commercial (C1) and Office Zone (OZ) district. The proposed 
project is located at 20171 State Route (SR) 88 in Pine Grove. The Assessor Parcel 
Numbers (APN) are 030-200-042-000, and 030-200-043-000.

Amador Brewing Company is remodeling and constructing its Pine Grove beer tasting 
room under the Planning Department’s approved Building Permit 211345 issued 
March 23, 2022, in Amador County. The applicant at this time is applying to Amador 
County for a required Use Permit (UP) that will allow Amador Brewing Company use 
of various Mobile Food Vendors at the Pine Grove Taproom. State Application 
materials are included in the UP and Environmental Information Forms. Existing and 
future outdoor seating areas are noted in the State Application materials based on 
staff direction. Also, the existing outdoor areas date to the building's original 
construction. The current front porch and rear deck patio were added around 2005 
to replace a prior rear landing. The existing former schoolhouse building was used as 
an entertainment and live music venue by its owners from the early 2000s until 2016. 
During that time, the beer & wine licensed premises of the Sierra House Restaurant 
next door included the former schoolhouse building and outdoor areas. Thus, Amador 
Brewing Company's use of the former schoolhouse and its outdoor spaces as Alcohol 
Beverage Control (ABC)-licensed premises for beer is not a new use for the site. 
However, the mobile food vendors component will be further outdoor use. 

AMA-88-PM R 23.576
Use Permit UP-22:6-3
Amador Brewing Company



Ruslan Bratan 
July 20, 2022 
Page 2 
 
 

“Provide a safe and reliable transportation network that serves all people and respects the environment”

In their alcohol sales license application with the California ABC, Amador Brewing 
Company has listed the proposed Hours of Operation for the Tasting Room at 20171 
SR 88 as 11am - l0pm, (seven) 7 days per week. It's unlikely they will operate the 
Tasting Room for that long of a day and that many days per week, but in approval 
documents for the Tasting Room, that is described as the maximum operations.  The 
initial operation of the Pine Grove Tasting Room is likely to be l pm-8 pm, (five) 5 or 
(six) 6 days per week, with mobile food vendors on-site (two) 2 to (five) 5 days per 
week. 
 
Anticipated Seating Counts for the various areas of the Pine Grove Tasting Room are 
as follows: 
Indoor Spaces: Up to 30 patrons seated 
Front Porch Patio: Up to 8 patrons seated 
Existing Rear Deck Patio: Up to 20 patrons seated 
Future Additional Rear Deck Patio: Up to 20 patrons seated 
 
Caltrans has the following comments: 
 
Traffic Operations 

1. The Use Permit Application Plot Plan only shows one property at 20171 SR 88, 
but the other documents show the property at 20153 SR 88 are owned by the 
same owner. Are both buildings used for Amador Brewing Company?  

2. What will the surface type be for the currently unpaved parking spaces 
(shown as 26 Parking Spaces in the plan)? Will it be gravel or concrete? If the 
unpaved parking spaces will be improved, please provide a detailed parking 
plan. 

3. Parking spaces that face SR 88 should have barriers (dikes and landscapes) to 
ensure cars are using the dedicated parking access. 

4. If the construction activities encroach Caltrans right of way (ROW), the project 
proponent must submit an application for an Encroachment Permit to the 
Caltrans Permit Office.   

Encroachment Permits 
If any future project activities encroach into Caltrans ROW, the project proponent 
must submit an application for an Encroachment Permit application, application and 
Quality Management Assurance Process (Qmap) checklists to the Caltrans District 10 
Encroachment Permit Office.  
 
 
 



Ruslan Bratan
July 20, 2022
Page 3 

“Provide a safe and reliable transportation network that serves all people and respects the environment”

Appropriate environmental studies must be submitted with this application. These 
studies will analyze potential impacts on any cultural sites, biological resources, 
hazardous waste locations, and/or other resources within Caltrans ROW at the project
site(s). For more information, please visit the Caltrans Website at: 
https://dot.ca.gov/programs/traffic-operations/ep/applications   

Outdoor Advertising 
It is important to note that any advertising structure visible to the National Highway 
System (NHS) is subject to the provisions of the California Outdoor Advertising Act 
outlined in Business and Professions Code Section 5200 et seq. Any advertising 
structure that displays off-premises commercial copy visible from the NHS will require 
a permit from the Office of Outdoor Advertising (ODA). Any advertising structure 
that only advertises goods and services available on-premises will not require a 
permit from ODA, provided it adheres to the provisions of Business and Professions 
Code Section 5272 and 5274 and California Code of Regulations 2243 and 2246. 
Each of the proposed advertising structures should refrain from operating in any of 
the conditions outlined in Business and Professions Code Section 5403. For questions 
related to the ODA permit application process please visit our website at: 
http://www.dot.ca.gov/trafficops/oda/.

Caltrans suggest Amador County continue to coordinate and consult with Caltrans 
to identify and address potential cumulative transportation impacts that may occur 
from this project and other developments near this location. This will assist Caltrans in 
ensuring that traffic safety and quality standards are maintained for the traveling 
public on existing and future state transportation facilities.

Please contact Paul Bauldry at (209) 670-9488 or by email: 
paul.bauldry@dot.ca.gov, or me at (209) 483-7234 (email: 
Gregoria.Ponce@dot.ca.gov) if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely, 

Gregoria Ponce’, Chief
Office of Rural Planning

Sincerely, 

G i P ’ Chi
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Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org>

Re: Requirements for UP-22; 6-3 - Following Up


Amador County Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org> Thu, Jul 21, 2022 at 9:21 AM
To: Amador Brewing Company <amadorbrewing@gmail.com>

Good morning Will,

The property is in a high cultural sensitivity area as shown in Figure C-2 (page 15) of the Conservation section of the Amador County
General Plan, and is therefore subject to a Cultural Resource study for Discretionary Use Permits issued by the County's Planning
Department, such as this.

Best regards,

Nicole Sheppard, Planner

Amador County Planning Department

810 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

(209) 223-6380

planning@amadorgov.org


On Thu, Jul 21, 2022 at 7:43 AM Amador Brewing Company <amadorbrewing@gmail.com> wrote:

Good morning Nicole,
In advance of today's TAC meeting, I would like to offer the following reasons why we believe a Cultural Study requirement for our
Use Permit goes beyond what is necessary to process this particular Use Permit:


1. There will be no Building Permits connected to UP-22; 6-3 except for the future new patio deck that is located at a distance from
the existing schoolhouse building. All proposed work to the building itself has already been permitted under Building Permit 211345
issued March 23, 2002. That permit package was cleared by Planning in October 2021 without a requirement for Cultural Study or
Design Review being identified at that time. No comments came from Planning at all before or along with that permit's review and
clearance.
 
2. The existing patio deck structure, including its pier footings, is not being modified. This is the deck that already connects to the
existing schoolhouse building, and resurfacing of the existing deck is not a permit-requiring item.


3. Regarding the Applicant's proposed use of the existing schoolhouse building, County Planning did not identify any Cultural or
Archeological Study requirements in any meetings with the Applicant prior to June 7, 2022, and these meetings go back to 2019,
before the Applicant purchased the properties in June 2020. Over that time, the scope of the Applicant's proposed improvements has
remained the same.


4. The existing building is a former one-room schoolhouse that was sold by the school district and moved to its current location in the
1970s. Since then it has functioned as a boutique store, a real estate office, and an entertainment venue, prior to our purchase. The
building has no historic registrations or designations that we are aware of, nor is it located in a historic district like Volcano, nor an
area identified as being "highly culturally sensitive" until your last email below. Please provide information of the project's highly
culturally sensitive area that is just now being identified.



5. Because the existing building was emptied of its schoolhouse-era contents and relocated, there is no chance for historic artifacts to
be found during excavations around the building. Indeed, no items of interest have been found during our County-approved
construction since April, under Building Permit 211345.


In summary, we are asserting that a Cultural Study is not necessary since County Planning did not require one during its October
2021 review of our now-approved Building Permit 211345, and the limited scope of UP-22; 6-3 simply does not warrant Cultural
Study. The Use Permit only relates to Mobile Food Vendors and Outside Seating - not at all to work on the existing building.


Thank you for your time in reviewing our reasoning. We hope you agree that a Cultural Study is unnecessary to process our Use
Permit.

William Pritchard
Amador Brewing Co.






On Thu, Jul 14, 2022 at 2:52 PM Amador County Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org> wrote:


Hello Will,



https://www.amadorgov.org/home/showpublisheddocument/23866/636015938837770000
mailto:planning@amadorgov.org
mailto:amadorbrewing@gmail.com
mailto:planning@amadorgov.org
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The requirement has not been waived yet. Ultimately, it's up to the Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) to make the final decision
on whether the Cultural Resource Study is required for this project. The requirement for this study comes from our General Plan
Mitigation Measures 4.5-1b. As this is a discretionary project and the site is located in a highly culturally sensitive area, it triggers
this requirement as part of the General Plan Mitigations.


Best regards,


Nicole
Amador County Planning Department

810 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

(209) 223-6380

planning@amadorgov.org







On Thu, Jul 14, 2022 at 1:01 PM Amador Brewing Company <amadorbrewing@gmail.com> wrote:


Hello Nicole,
I received the email about TAC next Thursday, and I will attend that meeting.


Can you tell me if the cultural study requirement has been waived? I requested to Ruslan at submittal on June 28 that this
requirement be waived, and I would like to know a status on this before next week's meeting. And if it has not been waived, can
you explain why the study is required? So far all I have on this is that "the building is old" yet the Use Permit hardly relates to the
building itself, and our work on the building itself has already been cleared by Planning as part of our addition and renovations
Building Permit #211345 issued March 23, 2022. And if the cultural study is still required, at this point, I would like to provide
additional reasoning why that is an unnecessary requirement that only serves to cost us time and money. Our responses for the
Environmental Information Form speak to some of this, but I can provide more specifics. Please let me know.


Thank you,
Will Pritchard






On Fri, Jul 1, 2022 at 2:36 PM Amador County Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org> wrote:


Good afternoon Will,


Thank you for the updated Purpose & Need letter, I will add it to the project file. Your Use Permit is tentatively scheduled for the
July 21st TAC meeting.


Please let me know if you have any questions.


Best regards,


Nicole Sheppard

Amador County Planning Department

810 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

(209) 223-6380

planning@amadorgov.org







On Fri, Jul 1, 2022 at 2:10 PM Amador Brewing Company <amadorbrewing@gmail.com> wrote:


Good afternoon,
On Tuesday when I submitted our Use Permit documents, Ruslan asked for an update of the Purpose & Need Letter to
include information about Hours of Operations and Seating Counts. The attached updated letter has these changes. Please
provide it to our planner (to replace the June 27 Purpose Letter), and please also let me know whether or not our Use Permit
is on next week's TAC Meeting agenda. Ruslan wasn't sure on Tuesday if we would make it on the agenda for 7/7 or 7/21.


Thanks very much,
Will @ Amador Brewing
209.256.6971 cell



https://www.amadorgov.org/home/showpublisheddocument/23952/636015956380970000
mailto:planning@amadorgov.org
mailto:amadorbrewing@gmail.com
mailto:planning@amadorgov.org
mailto:planning@amadorgov.org
mailto:amadorbrewing@gmail.com
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Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org>

UP-22; 6-3 Responses to Agency Comments

6 messages

Amador Brewing Company <amadorbrewing@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 1:44 PM
To: planning@amadorgov.org

Hello Ruslan & Nicole,
We are providing the following responses to agency comments discussed at yesterday's TAC meeting. Please forward these responses
to AWA and Caltrans, and let us know any additional questions or comments that you would like us to respond to.
Very truly yours,
William Pritchard
Amador Brewing Co.

Regarding AWA comments in their July 15, 2022 letter:
1. The comments are understood. Our building and site are not connected to the Pine Grove WW System, and instead our building's
bathroom and tasting room discharges go to onsite septic that has been reviewed by County EHD. The Mobile Food Vendors and Food
Trucks we will be hosting will take their greases, wastewater, etc. with them to their commissaries for disposal, and these commissaries
may or may not be in AWA service area. Either way, commissaries are locally-permitted commercial kitchen facilities that include grease
interceptors. 
2. The comment is understood.
3. The comment is understood.

Regarding Caltrans comments and questions in their July 20, 2022 letter:

Traffic Operations
1. 20153 SR 88 restaurant building is not leased to Amador Brewing Co. nor is this planned. It is vacant at this time and will be offered
for lease soon, to another tenant.
2. The surface of the unpaved parking spaces is recycled AB that has been spread and compacted. Horizontal log barriers will be used
to define parking area limits closest to SR 88. The unpaved parking area is not now planned to be improved with curb/gutter/pavement.
3. Parking spaces that face SR 88 will have barriers.
4. The comment is understood. No encroaching work is planned.

Encroachment Permits: The comment is understood. No encroaching work is planned.

Outdoor Advertising: The comments are understood, and no off-premises advertising copy is planned. 

 

Amador County Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org> Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 2:02 PM
To: "Bauldry, Paul@DOT" <paul.bauldry@dot.ca.gov>

Amador County Planning Department

810 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

(209) 223-6380

planning@amadorgov.org


[Quoted text hidden]

Amador County Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org> Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 2:05 PM
To: Lucas Carthew <lcarthew@amadorwater.org>

Amador County Planning Department

810 Court Street

Jackson, CA 95642

(209) 223-6380


https://www.google.com/maps/search/20153+SR+88?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:planning@amadorgov.org
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planning@amadorgov.org


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Amador Brewing Company <amadorbrewing@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 1:44 PM

Subject: UP-22; 6-3 Responses to Agency Comments

To: <planning@amadorgov.org>


[Quoted text hidden]

Lucas Carthew <lcarthew@amadorwater.org> Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 5:35 PM
To: "amadorbrewing@gmail.com" <amadorbrewing@gmail.com>
Cc: Amador County Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org>, Brandt Cook <bcook@amadorwater.org>

Good Afternoon,

 

Thank you for the responses to the AWA letter included in the Use Permit Application for UP-22;6-3.  In regards to item 1., can you
specify where and if approval to dispose of the greases and
oils is granted, and if the location(s)/business(es) are within AWA
wastewater service areas please provide verification of this approval from the respective business(es)/property owner(s).

 

Additionally, I have attached an AWA system map of the area.  There is an AWA Pine Grove Wastewater System connection point on
this site, however the account for this connection was suspended
nine years ago and the owner relinquished rights to wastewater
service for the property at that time. 

 

Kind Regards,

 

Lucas Carthew
Assistant Engineer

Amador Water Agency

*** This is not a quote or an estimate. Rates and fees subject to change by future Board action. ***

[Quoted text hidden]

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail and any attachments are for the sole use of the addressee(s) and may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you
have received this message in error or are not the intended recipient, then we (1) advise
you that any disclosure, copying, distribution, saving or use of this information is strictly
prohibited, and (2) request that you delete this e-mail and any attachments and notify us by reply e-mail or telephone 209-223-3018.

Thank You,

Amador Water Agency 12800 Ridge Road, Sutter Creek, California 95685 www.amadorwater.org


Amador Brewing PG Location.pdf
227K

Amador Brewing Company <amadorbrewing@gmail.com> Sun, Jul 24, 2022 at 4:41 PM
To: Lucas Carthew <lcarthew@amadorwater.org>
Cc: Amador County Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org>, Brandt Cook <bcook@amadorwater.org>

Hello Lucas,
We are pursuing this Use Permit so that we can host a variety of Mobile Food Vendors, so I don't have a specific vendor to identify as
the motivator for our application, unlike for some other locations in Pine Grove and the County where it is the same vendor on a
regular basis. A couple example vendors might be Motherlode Deli in Jackson, or Amador Vintage Market in Plymouth, but there will be
many others, and none will be scheduled until we are much closer to opening. 

I can say that the County Environmental Health Department will condition this Use Permit so that all Mobile Food Vendors must hold a
valid Mobile Food Facility Permit issued by County EHD, and those MFF permits require that the vendor commissary at a County-

mailto:planning@amadorgov.org
mailto:amadorbrewing@gmail.com
mailto:planning@amadorgov.org
https://www.google.com/maps/search/12800+Ridge+Road,+Sutter+Creek,+California+95685?entry=gmail&source=g
http://www.amadorwater.org/
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=13bfa24a5a&view=att&th=182287af9d7cc02f&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
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approved kitchen facility, whether that is inside or outside Amador County. We will use food vendors that commissary both inside and
outside Amador County, just as we have done at our brewery's Tasting Room in Plymouth for the past 7 years.

Thank you for including the connection map. I will likely follow up with AWA about a possible future connection within the next few years.

Very truly yours,

William Pritchard

Amador Brewing Co.

[Quoted text hidden]

Lucas Carthew <lcarthew@amadorwater.org> Mon, Jul 25, 2022 at 11:54 AM
To: Amador Brewing Company <amadorbrewing@gmail.com>
Cc: Amador County Planning Department <planning@amadorgov.org>, Brandt Cook <bcook@amadorwater.org>

Hello William,

 

Understood, and thank you for the information.

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
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